
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り一時雪 4.4 1.0 140 4,928 4,928 16,440 30.0

2 曇りのち晴れ 6.1 1.7 706 24,851 29,779 32,880 90.6

3 曇り時々雨か雪 7.1 0.5 257 9,046 38,826 49,321 78.7

4 曇り時々晴れ 6.2 2.6 918 32,314 71,139 65,761 108.2

5 曇り時々晴れ 4.5 2.4 695 24,464 95,603 82,201 116.3

6 晴れ時々曇り 8.0 2.0 790 27,808 123,411 98,641 125.1

7 晴れのち曇り 6.0 1.5 661 23,267 146,678 115,081 127.5

8 曇り時々雨 11.7 0.7 259 9,117 155,795 131,522 118.5

9 晴れ一時雨 10.8 0.4 508 17,882 173,677 147,962 117.4

10 晴れ時々曇り 6.4 2.0 905 31,856 205,533 164,402 125.0

11 晴れ一時雨か雪 8.2 1.3 536 18,867 224,400 180,842 124.1

12 晴れ時々曇り 8.4 1.6 604 21,261 245,661 197,282 124.5

13 晴れ時々曇り 6.6 2.6 787 27,702 273,363 213,722 127.9

14 晴れ一時雨 6.4 0.0 491 17,283 290,646 230,163 126.3

15 曇り時々雨か雪 6.0 0.4 309 10,877 301,523 246,603 122.3

16 晴れ時々曇り 6.6 1.1 726 25,555 327,078 263,043 124.3

17 晴れ時々曇り 6.5 4.4 1,188 41,818 368,896 279,483 132.0

18 晴れ時々曇り 5.8 4.0 1,336 47,027 415,923 295,923 140.6

19 晴れのち一時雪 5.3 2.1 551 19,395 435,318 312,364 139.4

20 曇り時々雨か雪 8.6 3.7 1,074 37,805 473,123 328,804 143.9

21 曇り一時雪 4.6 1.3 504 17,741 490,864 345,244 142.2

22 曇り時々晴れ 6.9 2.3 914 32,173 523,037 361,684 144.6

23 晴れ一時雨か雪 6.9 0.0 264 9,293 532,330 378,124 140.8

24 曇り時々晴れ 0.1 0.1 181 6,371 538,701 394,565 136.5

25 曇り時々晴れ 2.2 2.2 1,017 35,798 574,499 411,005 139.8

26 晴れ時々曇り 3.4 3.4 998 35,130 609,629 427,445 142.6

27 曇り時々晴れ 7.0 3.8 1,088 38,298 647,926 443,885 146.0

28 曇り 7.6 0.0 268 9,434 657,360 460,325 142.8

29 曇り時々雨 8.5 0.0 99 3,485 660,845 476,766 138.6

30 曇り時々雨 9.9 0.0 379 13,341 674,186 493,206 136.7

31 曇り一時雨 6.0 1.5 888 31,258 705,443 509,646 138.4

℃ h 20041.0

6.5 1.63 646.5

1.60 475.7  月目標値(/日) ¥16,440

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2020年1月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥705,443

実績平均(/日) ¥22,756
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